
REGULAR SESSION

February 7, 2018

1. t/a T.J. Elliotts, B(R), Beer, Wine and Liquor License, Huntington City Restaurant, Inc., 6814 
Laurel Bowie Road, Bowie, 20715 – Request for a Special Entertainment Permit.

2. t/a Trinity Grill, Class B, Beer, Wine, and Liquor License, Trinity Grill and Bar, LLC, 3010 
Hamilton Street, Hyattsville, 20782 – Request for a Special Entertainment Permit.

3. Kaushal V. Patel, President, Mihir Patel, Secretary, t/a Tubby’s Diner, Class B+, Beer, Wine 
and Liquor, Sommath Corp., 5701 Sandy Spring Road, Laurel, 20770 is summoned to show 
cause for and alleged violation of Sections 6-311, 6-408 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the
Annotated Code of Maryland and Rule 11 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George’s 
County to wit: that on November 20, 2017 at approximately 9:15 a.m. Agents Southworth, 
McNeal and Allen of the Comptroller of Maryland, Field Enforcement Division, observed 
distilled spirits on the licensed premises that were purchased from other than an wholesaled and 
further that the licensee failed to keep and maintain complete and accurate records.

4. Stanley Finch, Member, Marissa Pippins, Member, Ashley Watson, Member t/a Muse 
Paintbar, Class D(NH), Beer and Wine, Muse Paintbar, LLC, 122 Waterfront Street, National 
Harbor, 20745, is summoned to show cause for an alleged violation of Section 6-304 of the 
Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rule 1 of the Rules and 
Regulations for Prince George’s County to wit: That on August 20, 2017 at approximately 1:20 
p.m., Inspectors Davis and Bagby of the Prince George’s County Board of License 
Commissioners observed an underage operative possess a 12 ounce Miller Lite provided by an 
agent of the licensee, the licensee was provided a copy of the Inspector’s Report and the 
subsequent written report is available from the Board’s Office. The licensees failed to accept the 
Offer and Compromise on August 22, 2017.

5. Luz Canales, President, t/a Angel Carry Out, Class D, Beer and Wine, Angel Carryout Inc,
6439 Landover Road, Cheverly, 20785, is summoned to show cause for and alleged violation of
Sections 3-603, 4-604, 26-1103, 26-1513 and 26-2102 of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the
Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 16, 32 and 75 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince
George’s County to wit: That on Sunday, June 19, 2017 at approximately 12:05 a.m.
Inspector Arrington of the Prince George’s County Board of License Commissioners observed
that the sound from the music in the licensed premises was traveling into the community; that
the operation of the business is a threat to the peace and safety of the community; and further
that the owner refused to sign the inspection report  a reasonable request from the inspector; the
Inspector’s Report and the subsequent written report is available from the Board’s Office.
Furthermore the licensee was previously found in violation of:
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 Sale to a minor on March 22, 2016 and a fine of $1,500 was imposed

 Special Entertainment on February 8, 2017 and a fine of $1,000 was imposed

A hearing will be held at 9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774, 7:00 p.m., 
Wednesday, February 7, 2018. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the 
Board’s Office at 301-583-9980.

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Attest: Kelly  Markomanolakis 
Administrative Assistant
December 28, 2017




